
VPP POINT OF CONTACTS  

                                                                    OTHER ORGANIZATIONS 2008 

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 

AdvanceMed Hanford 

P.O. Box 150 

1979 Snyder 

Richland,  WA 99354 

Martin E. Zizzi 

Principal Manager 

Martin_Zizzi@rl.gov 

Phone: (509) 376 – 2828 

Cell (703) 819 – 1248 

Fax: (509) 376 - 2020 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 

Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 

Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 

Fax: (509) 376 – 2964 

John_E_Jr_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 

Argonne National Laboratory 

University of Chicago 

Argonne,  IL 

 

Will Brocker 

Phone: (630) 252 -1186 

wbrocker@anl.gov 

Craig A. Schumann 

Phone: (630) 252 – 9176 

Fax: (630) 252 – 2361 

craig.schumann@ch.doe.gov 

 

Bechtel-Jacobs Com., 

LLC 

Oak Ridge,  TN 

 

Don Hayes 

Phone: (865) 576 – 9293 

hayesdj@bjcllc.org 

Jenise (Jenny) Mullins 

S&H Manager 

Phone: (865) 222 – 1574 

Fax: (865) 576 – 0746 

mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov 

 

Brookhaven National 

Laboratory 

 

Upton,  NY 

Pat Williams 

Phone: (631) 344 – 8211 

pw@bnl.gov 

Paul Kelley 

Phone: (631) 344 – 5784 

pkelley@bnl.gov 

 

Dyn McDermott 

Strategic Petroleum Reserve 

 

Project Management Office 

(SPR) 

 

New Orleans,  LA 

Suzanne Broussard 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4833 

Fax: (504) 818 -5833 

suzanne.broussard@spr.doe.gov 

 

Jim Carlson 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4052 

Fax: (504) 818 – 5052 

james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 

Will Woods 

Safety Engineer 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4329  

will.woods@spr.doe.gov 

 

 

Fluor Hanford 

Occupational Safety & Health 

 

Dennis Wiatrak 

Director 

Occupational Health & Safety 

Phone: (509) 376 – 8805 

Fax: (509) 554 – 2329 

 

John J. Jeskey 

HAMTC Safety Representative 

Phone: (509) 376 – 1009 

Fax: (509) 373 – 0242 

john_j_jeskey@rl.gov 

 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 

Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 

Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 

Fax: (509) 376 – 2964 

John_E_Jr_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 
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Jack E. Griffith 

HAMTC Safety/Site VPP 

Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 5157 

Cell: (509) 539 – 7728 

Fax: (509) 373 – 1539 

jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 

 

 

Fluor Hanford 

K-Basin Closure 

(KBC) 

(Formerly Spent 

Nuclear Fuel) 

 

Hans Showalter 

HAMTC Safety Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 2205 

Fax: (509) 372 – 2815 

hans_a_showalter@rl.gov 

 

Bob Brotherton 

HAMTC Safety Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 5990 

Fax: (509) 373 -5476 

robert_d_brotherton@rl.gov 

 

Ron Wight 

Phone: (509) 376 – 2647 

Cell: (509) 948 – 1481 

Ronald_H_Wight@rl.gov 

 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 

Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 

Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 

Fax: (509) 376 – 2964 

John_E_Jr_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 

 

Stoller-Navarro Joint 

Venture (SNJV) NTS 

(Formerly IT Corp.) 

 

Nevada Test Site 

 

Las Vegas,  NV 

 

Stacey L. Alderson, CHP 

ESH&Q Manager 

Stoller-Navarro Joint Venture 

7710 W. Cheyenne 

Las Vegas,  NV 89129 

Phone: (702) 295 – 2239 

Cell: (702) 335 – 6146 

Fax: (702) 794 – 5883 

 

Stacey.Alderson@nv.doe.gov 

 

 

Xavier F. Aponte 

Safety Engineer 

Phone: (702) 295 – 1852 

Fax: (702) 295 – 0946 

apontex@nv.doe.gov 

 

Lawrence Berkeley 

 

National Laboratory (LBNL) 

 

Jeffrey Chung 

Phone: (510) 486 -5818 

Fax: (510) 486 – 6224 

jychung@lbl.gov 

 

Y.T. Wang 

Phone: (925) 423 – 7995 

Fax: (925) 423 – 6727 

yt.wang@oak.doe.gov 
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Lawrence Livermore 

National Laboratory (LLNL) 

University of California 

Livermore,  CA 

 

Becky Failor 

Phone: (925) 422 – 5316 

failor1@llnl.gov 

 

Y.T. Wang 

Phone: (925) 423 – 7995 

Fax: (925) 423 – 6727 

yt.wang@oak.doe.gov 

 

 

Los Alamos National 

Laboratory (LANL) 

 

Los Alamos National Security, 

LLC. 

 

Los Alamos,  NM 

Bethany Rich 

Phone: (505) 667 – 4218 

bethany@lanl.gov 

 

Paula Whitehead 

Phone: (505) 665 – 6249 

pwh@lanl.gov 

 

 

Joe Vozella 

Phone: (505) 665 – 6352 

jvozella@doeal.gov 

 

Fred Bell 

Phone: (505) 665 – 4856 

fbell@doeal.gov 

 

Dean Decker 

Phone: (505) 667 – 5280 

ddecker@doeal.gov 

 

National Renewable Energy 

Laboratory 

(NREL) 

 

Midwest Research Institute 

 

Golden,  CO 

Randall J. McConnell 

Phone: (303) 275 – 3242 

randy_mcconnell@nrel.gov 

 

Karen G. Harness 

Phone: (303) 275 – 4743 

Fax: (303) 275 – 4754 

karen_harness@nrel.gov 

 

Nevada Test Site 

 

National Security Technologies, 

LLC (NSTec) 

 

Las Vegas,  NV 

 

Francis A. (Tony) Renk 

Manager 

OS&H Department 

Phone: (702) 295 – 7400 

Fax: (702) 295 – 2198  

renkfa@nv.doe.goc 

 

Xavier F. Aponte 

Safety Engineer 

Phone: (702) 295 – 1852 

Fax: (702) 295 – 0946 

apontex@nv.doe.gov 

 

 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory 

(ORNL)  

 

UT-Battelle 

 

Oak Ridge,  TN 

 

Michael L. Baker 

Phone: (865) 574 – 4337 

Fax: (865) 574 – 6011 

bakerml@ornl.gov 

 

 

Jenise (Jenny) Mullins 

S&H Manager 

Phone: (865) 576 – 0836 

Pager: (865) 222 – 1574 

Fax: (865) 576 – 3725 

mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov 

 

Pantex 

BWXT 

 

Greg Welch 

Phone: (806) 477 – 6467 

welchg@pantex.com 

 

Richard Caummisar 

Phone: (806) 477 – 6706 

Fax: (806) 477 – 5893 

rcaummis@pantex.doe.gov 
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Princeton Plasma 

Physics Laboratory 

Princeton University 

Princeton,  NJ 

Website:  www.pppl.gov 

 

Jerry Levine 

Head, Environmental, Safety & 

Health 

Phone: (609) 243 – 3439 

JLevine@pppl.gov 

Dolores Stevenson 

Site Coordinator Contact 

Phone: (609) 243 – 3208 

DStevenson@pppl.gov 

 

Leif L. Dietrich 

Princeton Site Office 

Office of Science 

U.S. Department of Energy 

 

P.O. Box 102 

Princeton,  NJ  08542-0102 

Phone: (609) 243 – 3759 

Fax: (609) 243 – 2032 

ldietrich@pppl.gov 

 

 

Sandia National Laboratory 

Sandia,  NM 

 

 

Darrell Fong 

Phone: (505) 284 -3439 

dfong@sandia.gov 

 

Not Identified 

 

Y-12 National Security Complex 

 

NNSA 

Oak Ridge,  TN 

 

Michelle Reichert 

BWXT Y-12, LLC 

Phone: (865) 241 – 5104 

reichertmm@y12.doe.gov 

 

Susan Dyer Morris 

Phone: (865) 576 – 3545 

Pager: (865) 873 – 7436 

Fax: (865) 576 – 3368 

morrissd@yso.doe.gov 

 



VPP POINT OF CONTACTS 

                         OTHER ORGANIZATIONS 2008 

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 

Departmental Representative 

to the VPPPA Board of Directors 

 

David L. Jackson 

Vice President 

for 

Safety, Health & Quality  

Fluor, Inc. 

Phone: (509) 376 – 0028 

david_jackson@rl.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Representative on the  

VPPPA Region 10 

Board of Directors 

Jack Griffith 

HAMTC Safety/Site 

Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 5157 

Cell: (509) 539 – 7728 

Fax: (509) 373 – 1539 

jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 

 

 

Office of Health, Safety and Security 

 

(HS-1) 

 Bradley K. Davy 

Phone: (301) 903 – 2473 

Fax: (301) 903 – 4120 

Brad.Davy@hq.doe.gov 

 

 

Office of Environmental Management 

(EM) 

 Dr. Chuan-Fu Wu (EM-41) 

Phone: (202) 586 – 4166 

Fax: (202) 586 – 6773 

Cell: (202) 703 – 0100 

chuan-fu.wu@hq.doe.gov 

 

Office of Nuclear Energy (NE)  John Serocki (NE-70) 

Phone: (301) 903 – 7999 

Fax: (301) 903 – 5005 

john.serocki@hq.doe.gov 

 

Assistant Secretary  

for Fossil Energy (FE) 

 Mark J. Matarrese (FE-7) 

Phone: (202) 586 – 0491 

Fax: (202) 586 – 6131 

mark.matarrese@hq.doe.gov 

Office of Science  James A. Larson, Jr. (SC-83) 

Phone: (301) 903 – 9869 

Jay.larson@science.doe.gov 
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 National Nuclear Security Administration  

(NNSA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 Don W. Harvey (NA-1) 

Senior Safety and Health Advisor 

To NNSA Administration 

Phone: (202) 586 – 7226 

Fax: (202) 586 – 3983 

don.harvey@nnsa.doe.gov 

 

TO UPDATE THIS INFORMATION 

CONTACT:  

 

Bradley K. Davy 

Phone: (301) 903 – 2473 

Fax: (301) 903 – 4120 

Brad.Davy@hq.doe.gov 

 

VPP Home page: 

http://www.hss.energy.gov/HealthSafety/w

sha/vvp/ 

 

 

  


